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Principals Message 

 

We are fast approaching the end of the year and there are lots of things happening over the next few 

weeks. We had a fantastic day at Kendall on Friday with our swimming carnival. Every child participated in 

their age activities and the behaviour of the  children was fantastic! Children are starting to practice items 

for end of year Presentation.  

Just a reminder to ensure children have a drink bottle with water in it everyday to guarantee they are 

hydrated.      

 

Toni Pullen 

Relieving Principal 

We Ask, We Seek, We Learn 

Swimming Carnival Awards 
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Thought of the Week 

 
 

 

Kinder Orientation 2020 
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What’s on at CPS 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Head Lice 

We currently have a case of Head Lice here at school. Your child might be carrying them. Would all 

parents/carers please check your child’s hair just to be on the safe side. If head lice are found, there 

are some handy tips below. 

Tips for tackling kids head lice  

 Use over the counter head lice treatment (there are many on the market) or simply a 

standard hair conditioner and a fine head lice comb. 

 Apply treatment/conditioner to the hair and comb through with a wide-toothed comb 

to remove the tangles. 

 Then use a fine metal lice comb to remove the lice and pull the nits off the hair. 

 Wash out treatment/conditioner as per instructions 

Thanks 

 

 

2020 Term 4 

Week 6  

Monday 16 Nov Kinder Orientation 11.50 to 1.45 

Week 7  

Monday 23 Nov Kinder Orientation 11.50 to 1.45 

Wednesday 25 Nov K-2 Port Macquarie excursion 

Week 8  

Monday 30th Nov Kinder Orientation 11.50 to 1.45 

Monday 30th Nov Chess Competition 

Thursday 3rd Dec Kinder Orientation 11.50 to 1.45 

Week 9  

Monday 7th Dec Kinder Orientation 11.50 to 1.45 

Thursday 10th Dec Kinder Orientation 11.50 to 1.45 

Week 10  

Mon 14 Dec to Wed 16 

Dec 

Yrs 3-6 Camp   

Wed 16 Dec Last day of Term 4 for students 
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Coopernook Kindergarten Orientation 
Starting Monday 16th November, we will be having our 2020 Kindergarten 
Orientation program in our K-2 Classroom. 
These are the dates for orientation days; 
Week 6 - Monday 16th November 
Week 7 - Monday 23rd November 
Week 8 - Monday 30th November & Thursday 3rd December 
Week 9 - Monday   7th December & Thursday 10th December 
Session times are from 11.50 until 1.45pm, bring your lunch so you can eat 
with all the other children. 
Come along and have some fun with your new class-mates and meet your 
teacher (Mrs Stewart) and the other children in the class. 
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